Parking Pass #

(INCLUDES TAX)

Adults (13-Above) (\$13.50) _____ Child (4-12) (8.00) _____

SPEED LIMIT 5 MPH

LAKE ACTIVITY WAIVER, CONTRACT, RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT

I am aware that during the Lake activities (including swimming, zip line, water slide, low and high dive areas, trampolines, and other inflatables and non-inflatables) in which I am participating under the arrangement of Cajun Oasis RV Resort, LLC, and its agents, employees and associates, certain substantial risks and dangers may occur, including but not limited to: disease and drowning and problems related to near drowning, fractures, burns and punctures, vehicle accidents, lightning, briars and thorns, partial or total paralysis, explosions, snake bites, heart attack, eye injury, including blindness, heat stroke, cuts and infection, strains, cleaning solvents and other chemicals, falling limbs or trees, insect bites and bee stings, contaminated water, equipment malfunction, failure or lack of safety equipment, actions of myself, other players, problems or hazards related to consumption of alcohol or drugs.

Initial below:

1. In consideration of and in part payment for the privilege of being permitted to participate in any way in lake activities, and the services, food, arranged for me by Cajun Oasis RV Resort, LLC, have and do hereby assume all of the above risks and release and hold harmless Cajun Oasis RV Resort, LLC, its agents, employees and associates, and associated companies, or any other person from any and all liability, actions, causes of action, debts, claims and demands of every kind and nature whatsoever which I now have or which may arise out of or in connection with my participation.

2. I hereby release, contract, agree to indemnify (pay all court and other legal costs if I, my heirs, or assigns file suit in a court action), and indemnify (reimburse any awards and legal fees incurred by Cajun Oasis RV Resort, LLC, brought by the minor, signing parent, or other responsible party signing), and do hereby assume all risks for my heirs, executors and administrations and for all members of my family, including any minors accompanying me.

3. If medical evacuation, including ambulance or helicopter, due to new or existing medical conditions is arranged by Cajun Oasis RV Resort, LLC, I agree to be responsible for any such charges and hold Cajun Oasis RV Resort, LLC, harmless form payment.

4. I understand the nature of lake activities and I am in good health and in good physical condition. If I believe the lake activities are unsafe or that I am not capable to continue in the lake activities, I will immediately discontinue participation in the lake activities.

5. I have read and understand the posted rules, including safety related rules, and agree to comply with all regulations. Failure by others to enforce my adherence to the rules does not negate my responsibility to follow the rules. The risk of injury from the lake activities is significant, including the potential for permanent disability and death, and while personal discipline will minimize this risk, the risk of serious injury does exist. This is a public area in which only minimal security may be provided; the same precautions against crime should be exercised here as anywhere else. Thieves are everywhere, so I agree to personally secure my valuables.

Initial below:

6. _____ I, on behalf of myself, my personal representatives, heirs, or assigns, hereby voluntarily agree to release, waive, discharge, and hold harmless, defend and indemnify Cajun Oasis RV Resort, LLC, and any other companies or person that may have recommended that I play in the lake here from any and all claims, actions, or losses for bodily injury, property damage, wrongful death, loss of services or otherwise that may arise out of my use of lake equipment or my participation in lake activities. I agree to indemnify (pay all court and other legal costs if I, my heirs or assigns lose in a court action) Cajun Oasis RV Resort, LLC, for any court proceeding that may be brought against them on my behalf.

All participants, including minors, must sign below.

I certify that I am taking legal responsibility for the signed participant and agree to his/her release. I have discussed the risks with minor and they fully understand the risks. I certify that he/she is of such an age and has the knowledge to understand the risks involved. I also agree to indemnify (pay all court and other legal costs if I, my heirs, or assigns lose in a court action) the above named company and individuals from all liabilities resulting from his/her participation in these activities for myself, my heirs, or assigns, and next of kin.

Please print the name of each participant:

icense plate #, Make, Model, Color of Vehicle:	
Signature of Parent or Guardian:	Date:
Name of Parent or Guardian (Please print):	
I hereby agree and consent to the foregoing agreem	ent on behalf of the minor(s) above listed.
Signature of participant:	Date:

Word.documents.swimming waiver